

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7811/2008

STATE OF U.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA KUMAR GUPTA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 08/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Sunita Gautam,Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is seen that R-4 has not been served even today.
Issue dasti notice in addition to notice by registered Post A.D..
Await Service of notice in the meanwhile upon R-1 to R-3. R-5
may file counter affidavit, if any.
List the matter on 5.5.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar