

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7811/2008

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in refiling SLP

Date: 22/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. S. Narain & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Galib Kabir, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 submits that he has filed the counter affidavit. The Registry may verify the same. Advocate Mr. Ranjan K. Pandey submits that he proposes to appear for Respondent No.4 and file vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four weeks.

List the matter on 24-08-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar