

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7811/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 06/10/2006 in CRLM No. 3216/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
O.T.,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report))

Date: 26/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Narain,Adv.
 Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia,Adv.
 M/S. S. Narain & Co.,Adv.

 Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since one of us is not inclined to take up the matter on
personal grounds, let the matter be placed before another Bench to
which Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altamas Kabir, is not a party.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master
SECTION II

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7811/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 06/10/2006 in CRLM No. 3216/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
O.T.,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report))

Date: 26/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.
 Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, Adv.
 M/S. S. Narain & Co., Adv.

 Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since one of us is not inclined to take up the matter on personal grounds, let the matter be placed before another Bench to which Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altamas Kabir, is not a party.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master